TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foundation Healthcare Affiliates, LLC		01/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundation Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	14000 N. Portland	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2573565	F
Registration Number:	2624483	F
Registration Number:	2624484	FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2668387	FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3319063	WEIGHTWISE BARIATRIC PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3319064	WEIGHTWISE BARIATRIC PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3423439	COOKWISE
Registration Number:	4045634	FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900276945 REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0995

via US Mail.

Phone: 405-552-2302

Email: cliff.dougherty@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford C. Dougherty, III

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12725.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford C. Dougherty, III

Signature: /CCD,III/

Date: 01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Foundation Assign#page1.tif source=Foundation Assign#page2.tif source=Foundation Assign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0996

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Foundation Healthcare Affiliates, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company having a business address of 14000 N. Portland, Suite 203, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134, is the owner of record of the marks and United States trademark registrations shown in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2013, Foundation Healthcare, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation (formerly Graymark Healthcare, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation) having a business address of 14000 N. Portland, Suite 200, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134, acquired all of Foundation Healthcare Affiliates, LLC's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, and is desirous of making such acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Foundation Healthcare Affiliates, LLC confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Foundation Healthcare, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations for said trademarks as listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks *nunc pro tunc* as of July 23, 2013.

Signed at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma this 2nd day of January 2014.

FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES,

LLC

By:

Robert M. Byers, President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 2, 2014, by Robert M. Byers as President of Foundation Healthcare Affiliates, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company.

(Seal)

#01002613

EXP. 03/28/17

OF OKLAHOM

EXHIBIT A DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
F	2,573,565	05/28/2002
F	2,624,483	09/24/2002
FOUNDATION	2,624,484	09/24/2002
FOUNDATION	2,668,387	12/31/2002
BARLATRIC PROGRAM	3,319,063	10/23/2007
WEIGHTWISE BARIATRIC PROGRAM	3,319,064	10/23/2007
COOKWISE	3,423,439	05/06/2008
FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES	4,045,634	10/25/2011

All common law rights to the marks FOUNDATION, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE, FOUNDATION SURGERY AFFILIATES, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES and derivatives thereof

All trade names based on the marks FOUNDATION, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE, FOUNDATION SURGERY AFFILIATES, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES and derivatives thereof

All logos and designs employing the marks FOUNDATION, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE, FOUNDATION SURGERY AFFILIATES, FOUNDATION HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES and derivatives thereof

Exhibit A to Assignment to Foundation Healthcare Inc

RECORDED: 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0999